

**01 NHPP-0009-01(157) / 109668301 Adams**

Bridge Repair on US 61 over St. Catherine Creek (Bridge Nos. 49.5A & 49.5B)

1	Hemphill Construction Company, Inc. - Florence, MS	\$	1,085,074.00
2	Key, LLC - Madison, MS	\$	1,225,021.00
3	Hope Enterprises, LLC - Natchez, MS	\$	1,360,208.17

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 1,098,886.99****UNDER STATE ESTIMATE****1.26%****02 NHPP-0014-02(096) / 109667301 Walthall**

Bridge Repair on US 98 Magees Creek and Relief Bridges Nos. 99.0, 99.0B, 99.1 & 99.1B

1	Key, LLC - Madison, MS	\$	3,094,427.94
2	Hope Enterprises, LLC - Natchez, MS	\$	3,783,528.07

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 2,879,849.93****OVER STATE ESTIMATE****7.45%****03 STBG-0016-01(037) / 109673301 Monroe**

Bridge Repair on US 278 over the Buttahatchie River (Bridge No. 21.6)

1	Key, LLC - Madison, MS	\$	756,956.00
2	Phillips Contracting Co., Inc. - Columbus, MS	\$	848,688.40
3	Gibson & Associates, Inc. - Balch Springs, TX	\$	876,956.86
4	Century Construction Group, Inc. - Tupelo, MS	\$	917,979.40

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 809,708.63****UNDER STATE ESTIMATE****6.52%****04 IM-0020-01(292) / 109971301 Hinds**

Mill & Overlay approximately 6 miles on I-20 from Clinton to MS 18

1	APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Richland, MS	\$	8,603,034.80
2	Dickerson & Bowen, Inc. - Brookhaven, MS	\$	9,351,009.20
3	Superior Asphalt, Inc. - Byram, MS	\$	9,480,736.96

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 8,537,303.90****OVER STATE ESTIMATE****0.77%****05 NHPP-0080-01(021) / 109463301 Forrest**

Mill, Level & Overlay approximately 4 miles of US 49 from US 11 to beginning of divided section at I-59

1	Warren Paving, Inc. - Hattiesburg, MS	\$	5,411,281.80
2	Dunn Roadbuilders, LLC - Laurel, MS	\$	6,338,839.00

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 5,723,357.50****UNDER STATE ESTIMATE****5.45%**

**06 STBG-0400-00(046) / 106110301 Warren**

Bridge Replacement on SR 465 (Bridge No.15.7)

Withdrawn from Letting**07 STBG-0674-00(004) / 109679301 Noxubee**

Bridge Repair on SR 145 over the Noxubee River Relief (Bridge No. 131.1)

1	Hemphill Construction Company, Inc. - Florence, MS	\$	1,256,300.40
2	Century Construction Group, Inc. - Tupelo, MS	\$	1,309,599.00
3	Key, LLC - Madison, MS	\$	1,344,324.60
4	Phillips Contracting Co., Inc. - Columbus, MS	\$	1,446,827.25
5	Gibson & Associates, Inc. - Balch Springs, TX	\$	1,778,346.90
6	Southern Road & Bridge, LLC - Palm Harbor, FL	\$	1,787,760.00

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 1,364,085.00****UNDER STATE ESTIMATE****7.90%****08 HRRR-0752-00(005) / 110033301 & 110033302 Choctaw & Lowndes**

Audible Thermoplastic Pavement Markings, Thermoplastic Pavement Markings & Raised Pavement Markers beginning approximately 7 miles on MS 413 from MS 12 to West of McCool Road in French Camp & approximately 5 miles on MS 50 from Lindy Drive to Alabama State Line

1	J. C. Cheek Contractors, Inc. - Kosciusko, MS	\$	418,289.50
---	---	----	------------

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 762,806.50****UNDER STATE ESTIMATE****45.16%****09 HRRR-1515-00(014) / 110035301 & 110035302 Holmes & Yazoo**

Placement of Audible Stripe on MS 433 from Yazoo County Line to Ebenezer-Coxburg Road in Benton and from Old Highway 16 to the Holmes County Line

1	J. C. Cheek Contractors, Inc. - Kosciusko, MS	\$	426,229.00
---	---	----	------------

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 812,291.00****UNDER STATE ESTIMATE****47.53%****10 HRRR -1924-00(003) / 110031301 Tate**

Placement of Audible Stripe on MS 4 from MS 3 to Matthew Drive in Senatobia

1	Riverside Traffic Systems, Inc. - New Albany, MS IRREGULAR	\$	313,260.00
---	---	----	------------

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 516,888.68****OVER STATE ESTIMATE**

**11 HRRR-2837-00(005) / 110032301 Itawamba**

Install Center Audible Stripe, Replace Curve & Intersection Warning Signs, Refresh Striping & install Raised Pavement Markers on MS 23 from School Loop Drive in Tremont to the Alabama State Line

1	Riverside Traffic Systems, Inc. - New Albany, MS IRREGULAR	\$	503,597.00
STATE ESTIMATE		\$	797,290.70
OVER STATE ESTIMATE			

12 BR-2904-00(018) / 107643302 Rankin

Bridge Replacement on US 80 (Bridge Nos. 56.8A & 56.8B) at CPKC Railroad

Withdrawn from Letting

13 STBG-7903-00(002) / 109695301, STBG-0914-00(041) / 109696301, NHPP-0006-01(107) / 109698301 & NHPP-0006-01(108) / 109699301 Desoto & Marshall

Bridge Repair on Craft Road & Miller Road over US 78 (Bridge Nos. 1.4 & 8.5) & on SR 309 over I-22 (Bridge Nos. 16.0A & 16.0B) & on US 78 over SR 305 (Bridge Nos. 4.3A & 4.3B) & on I-22 over Stonewall Road (Bridge Nos. 13.3A & 13.3B)

1	Gibson & Associates, Inc. - Balch Springs, TX	\$	6,008,837.58
2	Key, LLC - Madison, MS	\$	6,083,721.00
3	Talbot Brothers Contracting Co., Inc. - Nesbit, MS	\$	6,751,540.45
4	Century Construction Group, Inc. - Tupelo, MS	\$	7,364,843.75
5	Southern Road & Bridge, LLC - Palm Harbor, FL	\$	8,111,628.00
STATE ESTIMATE		\$	6,079,843.05
UNDER STATE ESTIMATE			1.17%

14 STBG-9999-01(414) / 109730301 & 109730301 Lowndes

Bridge Repair on Old West Point Road over US 82 (Bridge No. 160.3)

1	Key, LLC - Madison, MS	\$	1,798,836.50
2	Century Construction Group, Inc. - Tupelo, MS	\$	1,997,165.00
3	Ste-Bil Grading Inc. - Waterford, MS	\$	2,375,762.00
4	Gibson & Associates, Inc. - Balch Springs, TX	\$	2,685,026.90
STATE ESTIMATE		\$	1,681,673.60
OVER STATE ESTIMATE			6.97%



15 SP-0013-03(030) / 109002301 Smith

Overlay approximately 6 miles on SR 28 from Mize to Taylorsville

1	Southern Paving, LLC - Foxworth, MS	\$	3,061,689.70
2	APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Richland, MS	\$	3,227,360.05
3	Walters Construction Co., Inc. - Laurel, MS	\$	3,479,869.04
4	Hayes General Construction, LLC - Vicksburg, MS	\$	3,590,310.20
STATE ESTIMATE			\$ 3,866,712.20
UNDER STATE ESTIMATE			20.82%